PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3419173

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503345368

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BETHANY EDWARDS	06/30/2015
FRANCES DIMARE	06/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIA DIAGNOSTICS
Street Address:	3401 MARKET ST, STE 201
City:	PHILADELPHIA
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14706159

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 814-327-6083

Email: INFO@LIADIAGNOSTICS.COM

Correspondent Name: BETHANY EDWARDS
Address Line 1: 2119 LAKESIDE DR

Address Line 4: HARVEYS LAKE, PENNSYLVANIA 18618

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BETHANY EDWARDS				
SIGNATURE:	/Bethany Edwards/				
DATE SIGNED: 06/30/2015					
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).					

Total Attachments: 9

source=sb0041-BETHANY-EDWARDS#page1.tif source=sb0041-FRANCES-DIMARE#page1.tif

source=sb0001#page1.tif source=sb0001#page2.tif

PATENT 503372551 REEL: 035944 FRAME: 0717

source=sb0001#page3.tif
source=sb0001#page4.tif
source=sb0002_fill#page1.tif
source=sb0002_fill#page2.tif
source=sb0002_fill#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 035944 FRAME: 0718

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I,	Bethany Edward	S	of	Harveys Lake, I	PA, hereinafter
referred to as pate					
	Flo	exible, Integra	ted Urine-Bas	ed Diagnostic De	evice
No14/70	, d	ated <u>May</u>	7, 2015	; and	whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said pate					
Whereas,	LIA Diagn	ostics, Inc.			
of	Philadelphia, P	A			
hereinafter referre	ed to as "assignee" whos 3401 Market Street,	•	ss is		_
City of	Philadelphia	, and St	ate of	Pennsylv	vania
	uiring the entire right, titl				
Now, therefore, in	consideration of the sui	n of <u>Zero</u>	dollars	s (\$), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, ar	nd other good and valual	ole consideratio	n, I, the patente	e, by these present	ts do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assigne	e the entire right, title an	d interest in and	to the said Pa	tent aforesaid: the s	same to be held and enjoyed
_	-				ns, to the full end of the term
_				_	me had this assignment and
sale not been ma		,		,	3
Executed this	.	day o	fJune	. , 2	20_15
at	5:28 PM				
				<u>B</u> Kan	y Edwards (Signature)
State of					
-) SS				
•	nally appeared said				
and acknowledge	the foregoing instrumer	nt to be his free	act and deed th	nisday	
of	,20				
		·			
		<u> </u>			

REEL: 035944 FRAME: 0719

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sallow, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	
where of said patent, and, Whereas,	; and whereas, I am now the sole
where of said patent, and, Whereas,	; and whereas, I am now the sole
where of said patent, and, Whereas,	
ereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 3401 Market St Suite 201 City of Philadelphia , and State of desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sailow, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Zero cknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the into said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the sy the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal or which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same alle not been made. Executed this 25th day of 10:00 PM	
ereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 3401 Market St Suite 201 City ofPhiladelphia, and State of s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sallow, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofZero cknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the into said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the ry the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal or which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same ale not been made. Executed this	
City ofPhiladelphia, and State of	
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sallow, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	PA
cknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the nto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the y the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal or which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same ale not been made. xecuted this	
t10:00 PM	·
State of)	Juans Mare
	(Signature)
County of) SS:	
Before me personally appeared said	
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and	
of	
·	
Seal	

REEL: 035944 FRAME: 0720

Doc Code: Oath

Document Description: Oath or declaration filed

PTO/SB/01 (09-12) Approved for use through 01/31/2014. OMB 0651-0032

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number.

Attorney Docket DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR Number **DESIGN** First Named Inventor PATENT APPLICATION COMPLETE IF KNOWN (37 CFR 1.63) Application Number Declaration Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing Date Submitted OR Filing (surcharge With Initial (37 CFR 1.16(f)) Art Unit Filing required)

Examiner Name I hereby declare that: (1) Each inventor's residence, mailing address, and citizenship are as stated below next to their name; and (2) I believe the inventor(s) named below to be the original and first inventor(s) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention titled: Flexible, Integrated Urine-based Diagnostic Device (Title of the Invention) the application of which was made or was authorized to be made by me and is attached hereto OR was filed on (MM/DD/YYYY) 05/07/2015х as United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number 14/706,159 and was amended on (MM/DD/YYYY) (if applicable). I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. Authorization To Permit Access To Application by Participating Offices If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, WIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed to have access to the above-identified patent application. In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the above-identified patent application with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed; 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified patent application claims priority under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application; and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application. In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

[Page 1 of 3]

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 21 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number.

DECLARATION — Utility or Design Patent Application

Claim of Foreign Priority	Benefits				
I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) or (f), or 365(b) of any foreign application(s) for patent, inventor's or plant breeder's rights certificate(s), or 365(a) of any PCT international application which designated at least one country other than the United States of America, listed below and have also identified below, by checking the box, any foreign application for patent, inventor's or plant breeder's rights certificate(s), or any PCT international application having a filling date before that of the application on which priority is claimed.					
Prior Foreign Application Number(s)	Country	Foreign Filing Date (MM/DD/YYYY)	Priority Not Claimed	Certified Cop YES	oy Attached? NO
		(1911911 2071 1 1 1 7			
Additional foreign application number(s) are listed on a supplemental priority data sheet PTO/SB/02B attached hereto.					

[Page 2 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 035944 FRAME: 0722 Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number.

DECLARATION — Utility or Design Patent Application

Direct all Correspondence to: The address associated Customer N	with	OR	Correspondence address below			
Name Bethany Edwards						
2119 Lakeside Drive						
City Harveys Lake	PA State		^{Zip} 18618			
Country	Telephone 814-327-60	083 info@	Dliadiagnostics.com			
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available. I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.						
NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVEN			for this unsigned inventor			
Given Name (first and middle [if any])	'	Name or Surname				
Bethany Ann Edwards						
Inventor's Signature /Bethany A. Edwards	s/	06/10/20	015			
Residence: City Harveys Lake PA		Country	Citizenship US			
Mailing Address 2119 Lakeside Drive						
City State PA		^{Zip} 18618	Country			
Additional inventors or a legal representative are being named on the supplemental sheet(s) PTO/SB/02A or 02LR attached hereto						
[Done 2 of 2]						

[Page 3 of 3]

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number.

ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S) DECLARATION Supplemental Sheet of $\frac{1}{2}$ Page 1 A petition has been filed for this unsigned inventor Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any: Given Name (first and middle (if any)) Family Name or Surname rances Melina DiMare Inventor's /Frances M. DiMare/ 06/10/15 Signature Date UŞ US Philadelphia PΑ Residence: City State Country Citizenship 4425 Spruce Street Apt. #3 Mailing Address Philadelphia РΑ 19104 US City State Zip Country Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any: A petition has been filed for this unsigned inventor Given Name (first and middle (if any)) Family Name or Surname Inventor's Signature Date State Citizenship Residence: City Country Mailing Address State Country Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any: A petition has been filed for this unsigned inventor Given Name (first and middle (if any)) Family Name or Surname Inventor's Signature Date State Citizenship Residence: City Country Mailing Address State Zip

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 21 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 (1-800-786-9199) and select option 2.

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number

DECLARATION – Supplemental Priority Data Sheet

Foreign applications:				
Prior Foreign Application Number(s)	Country	Foreign Filing Date (MM/DD/YYYY)	Priority Not Claimed	Certified Copy Attached? YES NO
.,		, ,		

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 21 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 (1-800-786-9199) and select option 2.

RECORDED: 06/11/2015

PATENT REEL: 035944 FRAME: 0725